

**NFR HQ-S AND T/N F RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: N-2026-27-02RT-DyCSTE-NW

Closing Date/Time: 01/07/2026 15:00

Dy.CSTE/Network acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **N-2026-27-02RT-DyCSTE-NW** Closing Date/Time 01/07/2026 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	S&T work in connection with (A) Construction of 2 units Type-V Quarters on replacement basis of old Bungalow No.413 & 434 in Nambari officer colony, Maligaon. (B) Construction of 2 units Type-V Quarters on replacement basis of old Bungalow No.414 & 415 in Nambari officer colony, Maligaon. (C) Construction of 2 units Type-V Quarters on replacement basis of old Bungalow No.416 & 417 in Nambari officer colony, Maligaon. (D) New construction of 02 units Type-V Quarters in Nambari officer colony, Maligaon.(E) Construction of 2 units VI Quarters in Nambari officer colony, Maligaon.		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	01/07/2026 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	09/06/2026 18:02
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	6262099.00	Tendering Section	TELE
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	125300.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	60
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	180 Days
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	17/06/2026		
Are JV allowed to bid	No	Number of JV Member Allowed	0
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-Supply and Installation							616962.00	
1	1	30.00	Numbers	3479.00	104370.00	AT Par	104370.00	
	Description:- Supply of GPON ONT Device for End User Premises having 1GE+1FE+1POTS+WIFI AC (Support 2.4Ghz and 5GHz) and designed for fulfilling FTTH. It should be fully compliant with technical regulations such as IEEE802.3ah and technical requirement of GPON as per TS-A1.							
2	2	3400.00	Metre	8.00	27200.00	AT Par	27200.00	
	Description:- Supply of 2 core Optical Fibre Cable (Unarmoured) for end user connectivity from splitter as per TS-A2.							
3	3	18.00	Numbers	967.00	17406.00	AT Par	17406.00	
	Description:- Supply of PLC splitter for Optical Power Splitter on edge having ratio 2:2/2:4/2:8/1:8 as per site requirement as per TS-A3.							
4	4	26.00	Set	163.00	4238.00	AT Par	4238.00	
	Description:- Supply of Joint Closure Box (Mini) for joining of OFC at user end as per TS. (Pack of 2 Joint Closure Box) TS-A4.							
5	5	24.00	Numbers	99.00	2376.00	AT Par	2376.00	
	Description:- Supply of Joint Closure Box for midway joining of OFC as per TS-A5.							
6	6	26.00	Numbers	496.00	12896.00	AT Par	12896.00	
	Description:- Supply of Joint Closure Box (2 ports) for ONT with dust-proof device to prevent dust from entering fibre optic panels as per TS-A6.							
7	7	52.00	Numbers	250.00	13000.00	AT Par	13000.00	
	Description:- Supply of Simplex Single Mode Optical Fibre Patch Cord (5 Meter, SC/APC to SC/APC) as per TS-A7.							
8	8	36.00	Numbers	100.00	3600.00	AT Par	3600.00	

**NFR HQ-S AND T/N F RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: N-2026-27-02RT-DyCSTE-NW

Closing Date/Time: 01/07/2026 15:00

9	Description:- Splicing of OFC as per TS-A8.							
	9	14.00	Boxes	8114.00	113596.00	AT Par	113596.00	
10	Description:- Supply of Cat-6 UTP cable roll/box of approx 305 mtr as per TS-A9.							
	10	360.00	Metre	49.00	17640.00	AT Par	17640.00	
11	Description:- Supply of 1" PVC conduit pipe /Casing capping superior quality with ISI mark including Laying and drawing of communication cable / power cable along with 1" PVC pipe/casing capping under the platform shed, on wall , roof as per instruction of site in-charge. All consumable materials like clamp, screw, angular portion etc. are to be supplied by the contractor as per TS-A10.							
	11	70.00	Numbers	146.00	10220.00	AT Par	10220.00	
12	Description:- Supply of Ethernet patch cord (2 Mtr long) as per TS-A11.							
	12	130.00	Numbers	6.00	780.00	AT Par	780.00	
13	Description:- Supply of RJ45 connector as per TS-A12.							
	13	5000.00	Metre	36.00	180000.00	AT Par	180000.00	
14	Description:- Supply of 12 core single mode armoured OFC as per TS-A13.							
	14	3000.00	Metre	18.00	54000.00	AT Par	54000.00	
15	Description:- Over Head OFC laying as per TS-A14.							
	15	200.00	Numbers	10.00	2000.00	AT Par	2000.00	
16	Description:- Supply of Ceramics cup for passing the fibre through its hole and to tie with electrical pole wherever required as per TS-A15.							
	16	30.00	Set	188.00	5640.00	AT Par	5640.00	
17	Description:- Supply of Tie for Ceramic Cup used to hold the fibre as support while laying fibre overhead (Set/Package of 100 pieces)TS-A16.							
	17	8.00	Job	6000.00	48000.00	AT Par	48000.00	
Description:- Installation, testing & commissioning of the FTTH equipment as per TS-A17.								
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () B-Supply and Installation							3794464.00	
1	1	3000.00	Metre	41.00	123000.00	AT Par	123000.00	
	Description:- Trenching in normal soil to a depth of 1.2 metre and 300 mm wide and backfilling after laying of PIJF/OFC / pipe /duct as per technical specification TS-B1.							
2	2	520.00	Metre	591.00	307320.00	AT Par	307320.00	
	Description:- Digging, laying & Covering of PIJF/OFC cable including supply of all materials for cable laying in Road/Culvert/Concrete area crossing including GI Pipes by Micro tunnelling process as per site requirement as given in TS-B2.							
3	3	3400.00	Metre	115.00	391000.00	AT Par	391000.00	
	Description:- Supply of 10 pair PVC insulated cable of copper conductor, size 0.5 mm dia as per TS-B3.							
4	4	3700.00	Metre	232.00	858400.00	AT Par	858400.00	
	Description:- Supply of 20 pair PVC insulated cable of copper conductor, size 0.5 mm dia as per TS-B4.							
5	5	1060.00	Numbers	297.00	314820.00	AT Par	314820.00	
	Description:- Supply of 10 pair krone module as per TS-B5.							
6	6	10.00	Numbers	20456.00	204560.00	AT Par	204560.00	
	Description:- Supply and installation of cable distribution cabinet Pillar complete with inside frame work for accommodating 400 pairs and supply of IDC disconnection tool for IDC module for 200 pairs as per TS-B6.							
7	7	60.00	Numbers	1399.00	83940.00	AT Par	83940.00	
	Description:- Supply of Glass Tray as per TS-B7.							
8	8	55.00	Numbers	1472.00	80960.00	AT Par	80960.00	
	Description:- Supply of Thermosink Jointing Kit: TSF-3 as per TS-B8.							
9	9	55.00	Numbers	1000.00	55000.00	AT Par	55000.00	
	Description:- Supply of Thermosink Jointing Kit: TSF-2 as per TS-B9.							
10	10	50.00	Numbers	425.00	21250.00	AT Par	21250.00	
	Description:- Jointing of all types of Telecom Cables Using Jointing Kit as per TS-B10.							
11	11	44.00	Numbers	5000.00	220000.00	AT Par	220000.00	
	Description:- Supply of 50 Pair wall Mount Distribution Box with shutter as per TS-B11.							
12	12	48.00	Numbers	940.00	45120.00	AT Par	45120.00	
	Description:- Supply of Desk Type Push Button CLI phone as per TS-B12.							

**NFR HQ-S AND T/N F RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: N-2026-27-02RT-DyCSTE-NW

Closing Date/Time: 01/07/2026 15:00

13	13	48.00	Numbers	5225.00	250800.00	AT Par	250800.00	
	Description:- Supply of 2 line corded telephone with handsfree speaker as per TS-B13.							
14	14	215.00	Set	141.00	30315.00	AT Par	30315.00	
	Description:- Supply of Rosette Box with 2 port (Pack of 2 sets) as per TS-B14.							
15	15	130.00	Numbers	151.00	19630.00	AT Par	19630.00	
	Description:- Supply of two modules surrounds and grip plate with module mounting Box as per TS-B15.							
16	16	140.00	Numbers	122.00	17080.00	AT Par	17080.00	
	Description:- Supply of RJ-11 1G Telephone outlet with shutter and termination of cable as per TS-B16.							
17	17	150.00	Numbers	111.00	16650.00	AT Par	16650.00	
	Description:- Supply and installation of mild steel conceal box of size 4" x 4" as per TS-B17.							
18	18	90.00	Numbers	1599.00	143910.00	AT Par	143910.00	
	Description:- Supply of telephone directory as per TS-B18.							
19	19	220.00	Numbers	59.00	12980.00	AT Par	12980.00	
	Description:- Supply of Genuine Line Cord (Single Line) as per TS-B19.							
20	20	1.00	Numbers	149869.00	149869.00	AT Par	149869.00	
	Description:- Supply of TDR(Time Domain Reflectometer) based Cable fault Locator for metallic cables such as Railway Signalling & Telecom Cables as per TS-B20.							
21	21	4.00	Job	10000.00	40000.00	AT Par	40000.00	
	Description:- Installation of glass tray, distribution box, telephone outlet with shutter and all other equipments as per site requirement as given under TS-B21.							
22	22	1000.00	Metre	338.00	338000.00	AT Par	338000.00	
	Description:- Supply of 50 pair 0.5mm dia switch board PVC indoor copper conductor as per TS-B22.							
23	23	5.00	Numbers	9221.00	46105.00	AT Par	46105.00	
	Description:- Supply & installation of Distribution box of 100 pair capacity fitted with krone module of disconnection type as TS-B23.							
24	24	5.00	Numbers	2975.00	14875.00	AT Par	14875.00	
	Description:- Supply of 1 KVA offline UPS as per TS-B24.							
25	25	1.00	Numbers	8880.00	8880.00	AT Par	8880.00	
	Description:- Supply of electric hammer driller tool as per TS-B25.							

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () C-Supply and Installation							185188.00	
1	1	12.00	Boxes	5309.00	63708.00	AT Par	63708.00	
	Description:- Supply of RG-6 CU Jelly Filled Co-axial cable (Coil/Box of 305 Metres) as per TS-C1.							
2	2	10.00	Numbers	3348.00	33480.00	AT Par	33480.00	
	Description:- Supply of Single Line handsfree telephone as per TS-C2. Make: Panasonic or superior							
3	3	300.00	Metre	75.00	22500.00	AT Par	22500.00	
	Description:- PVC Sleeves of as per TS-C3.							
4	4	10.00	Numbers	859.00	8590.00	AT Par	8590.00	
	Description:- Supply of TSF-1 cable Jointing kit as per TS-C4.							
5	5	10.00	Numbers	5691.00	56910.00	AT Par	56910.00	
	Description:- Digital key Handfree full Duplex Telephone with 16 DSS MATRIX Telephone as per TS-C5.							

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () D-Supply and Installation							1665485.00	
1	1	1000.00	Metre	792.00	792000.00	AT Par	792000.00	
	Description:- Supply of 100 pair 0.5mm dia of switch board PVC indoor Copper conductor as per TS-D1. Make: Finolex/Delton or better.							
	2	1730.00	Metre	172.00	297560.00	AT Par	297560.00	

**NFR HQ-S AND T/N F RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: N-2026-27-02RT-DyCSTE-NW

Closing Date/Time: 01/07/2026 15:00

4	Description:- Concealed Wiring: Supply and fixing of 3/4" dia Conduit pipe with its accessories, laying /blowing of telecom wires in pipe/fixing of mild steel box after cutting the wall/roof/floor. This includes cutting of wall/roof/floor by manually/cutting machine approximately depth to set conduit pipe below 1 cm minimum of surface level and back filling, ramming, plastering and painting of the wall/roof/floor to its original condition. For this all consumables i.e. different types Bends, Circular Junction box, couplers etc. are to be supplied by contractor as per TS-D2.						
3	3	5.00	Numbers	77871.00	389355.00	AT Par	389355.00
	Description:- Supply of portable network access terminal as per TS-D3.						
4	4	2920.00	Metre	33.00	96360.00	AT Par	96360.00
	Description:- Supply of PVC conduit pipe/casing capping superior quality with ISI mark (25mm or as per site requirement) as per TS-D4.						
5	5	2910.00	Metre	31.00	90210.00	AT Par	90210.00
	Description:- Laying of co-axial/CAT-6/telephone cable along with PVC conduits pipes/casing capping as per TS-D5.						

3. ITEM BREAKUP

No item break up added	
------------------------	--

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of V/N or 'V' whichever is less: where V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees N= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: (i)Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, or (ii)Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, or (iii)One similar work costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender. Definition of Similar Work:" Any Telecom work".	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Bidders shall confirm and certify on the behalf of the tenderer including its constituents as under:

S.No.	Description
1	I/we the tenderer (s) am/are signing this document after carefully reading the contents.
2	I/We the tenderer(s) also accept all the conditions of the tender and have signed all the pages in confirmation thereof.
3	I/we hereby declare that I/we have downloaded the tender documents from Indian Railway website www.ireps.gov.in . I/we have verified the content of the document from the website and there is no addition, no deletion or no alteration to the content of the tender document. In case of any discrepancy noticed at any stage i.e. evaluation of tenders, execution of work or final payment of the contract, the master copy available with the railway Administration shall be final and binding upon me/us.
4	I/we declare and certify that I/we have not made any misleading or false representation in the forms, statements and attachments in proof of the qualification requirements.
5	I/We also understand that my/our offer will be evaluated based on the documents/credentials submitted along with the offer and same shall be binding upon me/us.
6	I/We declare that the information and documents submitted along with the tender by me/us are correct and I/we are fully responsible for the correctness of the information and documents, submitted by us.

**NFR HQ-S AND T/N F RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: N-2026-27-02RT-DyCSTE-NW

Closing Date/Time: 01/07/2026 15:00

7	I/we certify that I/we the tenderer(s) is/are not blacklisted or debarred by Railways or any other Ministry / Department of Govt. of India from participation in tender on the date of submission of bids, either in individual capacity or as a HUF/ member of the partnership firm/LLP/JV/Society/Trust.
8	I/we understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be forged/false at any time during process for evaluation of tenders, it shall lead to forfeiture of the Bid Security and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year. Further, I/we and all my/our constituents understand that my/our offer shall be summarily rejected.
9	I/we also understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be false/forged at any time after the award of the contract, it will lead to termination of the contract, along with forfeiture of Bid Security/Security Deposit and Performance guarantee and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year.
10	I/We have read the clause regarding restriction on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and certify that I am/We are not from such a country or, if from such a country, have been registered with the competent Authority. I/We hereby certify that I/we fulfil all the requirements in this regard and am/are eligible to be considered (evidence of valid registration by the competent authority is enclosed)

Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.

S.No.	Description
1	Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the link given below). Non submission of the certificate, or submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. (Click here to download the Format of Self Certification)

5. COMPLIANCE

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Before submitting tender, the tenderer will be deemed to have satisfied himself by actual inspection of the site and locality of the works, that all conditions liable to be encountered during the execution of the works are taken into account and that the rates he enters in the tender forms are adequate and all inclusive to accord with the provisions in Clause-37 of the Standard General Conditions of Contract-2022, for the completion of works to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer.	No	No	Allowed (Optional)
2	Tenderers will examine the various provisions of The Central Goods and Services Tax Act 2017 (CGST)/Integrated Goods and Services Tax Act 2017 (IGST)/ Union Territory Goods and Services Tax Act 2017 (UTGST)/ respective State's State Goods and Services Tax ACT (SGST) also, as notified by Central/State Govt & as amended from time to time and applicable taxes before bidding. Tenders will ensure that full benefit of Input Tax Credit (ITC) likely to be availed by them is duly considered while quoting rates.	No	No	Not Allowed
3	The successful tenderer who is liable to be registered under CGST/IGST/UTGST/SGST Act shall submit GSTIN along with other details required under CGST/IGST/UTGST/SGST Act to Railway immediately after the award of contract , without which no payment shall be released to the contractor. The contractor shall be responsible for deposition of applicable GST to the concerned authority .	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
4	In case successful tenderer is not liable to be registered under GST/IGST/UTGST/SGST Act, the railway shall deduct the applicable GST from his / their bills under reverse charge mechanism (RCM) and deposit the same to the concerned authority.	No	No	Not Allowed
5	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

General Instructions

**NFR HQ-S AND T/N F RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: N-2026-27-02RT-DyCSTE-NW

Closing Date/Time: 01/07/2026 15:00

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per the instructions given in Tender Document which is attached with the tender.	No	No	Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Certificates and testimonials regarding contracting experience for the type of job for which tender is invited with list of works carried out in the past.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	Audited Balance Sheet duly certified by the Chartered Accountant regarding contractual payments received in the past.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
3	The list of personnel / organization on hand and proposed to be engaged for the tendered work. Similarly list of Plant & Machinery available on hand and proposed to be inducted and hired for the tendered work.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
4	On IREPS Module, a facility has already been created for online submission of Annexure-V of GCC-2022 (Annexure-I as per tender document). Therefore, the provision of downloading of Annexure-I of tender document (i.e. Annexure-V of GCC-2022) & uploading of physically signed Annexure-I by the tenderer is not mandatory if Annexure-V of GCC-2022 (Annexure-I as per tender document) is submitted online. However, if Bidder doesn't find such facility for online submission of Annexure-V of GCC-2022 (Annexure-I as per tender document), he/they shall submit physically signed copy as provided in Tender Document. Non submission Annexure-V of GCC-2022 (Annexure-I as per tender document) by the bidder shall result in summarily rejection of his/their bid. In case of other than Company/Proprietary firm, Annexure-I(I) shall be submitted by each member of a Partnership Firm / Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. as the case may be. Non submission Annexure-I(I) by the bidder shall result in summarily rejection of his/their bid. It shall be mandatorily incumbent upon the tenderer to identify state and submit the supporting documents duly self-attested / digitally signed by which they/he are /is qualifying the Qualifying Criteria mentioned in the Tender Document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
5	Tenderers need to submit their self information as per format given in annexure-F of tender document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
6	Tenderers need to submit duly filled (as applicable) and signed copy of tender form first sheet of tender document along with their offer.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
7	Tenderers need to submit NEFT details as per format given in annexure-H of tender document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
8	The tenderers should submit requisite information for average annual contractual turnover as per Annexure-K of tender document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
9	The tenderer shall clearly specify whether the tender is submitted on his own (Proprietary Firm) or on behalf of a Partnership Firm / company / Joint Venture (JV) / Registered Society / Registered Trust/Hindu Undivided Family (HUF)/ Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. The tenderer(s) shall enclose the attested copies of the constitution of their concern, and copy of PAN Card along with their tender.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Undertakings

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
-------	-------------	-----------------------	-----------------	---------------------

**NFR HQ-S AND T/N F RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: N-2026-27-02RT-DyCSTE-NW

Closing Date/Time: 01/07/2026 15:00

1	WHEREAS the President of India acting through the Senior Divisional Signal and Telecomm. Engineer, Maligaon, Lumding Division, Northeast Frontier Railway and his authorized officers has invited e-tenders for the above mentioned work vide tender notice mentioned in the NIT (Notice Inviting Tender) published in the website.	No	No	Not Allowed
2	AND WHEREAS I/We, have read the above NIT (Notice Inviting Tender for e-tender) and the Tender Document attached with the Tender, have carefully read and understood the same, have visited the site and have satisfied myself/ourselves as to the nature of the work and site conditions before filling this e-tender	No	No	Not Allowed
3	AND WHEREAS my/our address for all communications here in after shall be considered as official and shall be made in the address, email Id and Mobile phone and other phone nos. given in the portal of IREPS while registering as tenderer for e-tender. In case of any change in this, concerned officer of railway will be informed.	No	No	Not Allowed
4	AND WHEREAS I/We hereby sign this e-tender document digitally by virtue of the legal authorities vested with me/us to enter into commitment on behalf of the tenderer, documentary support whereof is enclosed herewith.	No	No	Not Allowed
5	AND WHEREAS I/We have read and understood this NIT and Tender Document attached to the Tender and agrees to abide by the various terms and conditions contained therein. I/We also agree to keep the offer open for acceptance for a period of 45 days from the date fixed for opening of the same and in default hereof, I/We will be liable for forfeiture of my/our earnest money.	No	No	Not Allowed
6	I/We agree to abide by the General Conditions of Contract and to carry out the works according to the special conditions and specifications of materials and works as laid here under in various chapters of the tender document attached.	No	No	Not Allowed
7	I/We agree to produce the details of the uploaded documents whenever demanded for verification at any point of time of the tender and contract within 7 days.	No	No	Not Allowed
8	I/ We have visited the works site and I / We am / are aware of the site conditions.	No	No	Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	Re-TenderDocumentfor02unitstype-VandVIBungalow.pdf	Tender Document
2	GCCApril2022uptoACS11combined_compressed.pdf	GCC 2022 upto date correction slips

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: BRIJ BIHARI PANDEY

Designation : Dy.CSTE/Network